
Risedale School - PPE Examinations January 2025

Day Date Morning Length Yr
Grp

Afternoon Length Yr Grp

Monday 27/01/2025 GCSE ENGLISH LITERATURE Unit 1 1hr 45m 11 GCSE RELIGIOUS STUDIES A Unit 1 (Religions)
GCSE PHYSICAL EDUCATION Paper 1

1hr 30m
1h 15m

11G
11G

Tuesday 28/01/2025 GCSE GEOGRAPHY Unit 1 (Physical) 1hr 30m 11G GCSE COMPUTER SCIENCE Unit 1 2hr 11G
Wednesday 29/01/2025 GCSE ENGLISH LITERATURE Unit 2 2hr 15m 11 GCSE History Unit 1 1hr 20m 11G
Thursday 30/01/2025 GCSE MATHEMATICS Paper 1F/1H 1hr 30m 11 GCSE GERMAN Unit 1 (Listening) F/H

GCSE GERMAN Unit 3 (Reading) F/H
35m/45m
45m/1hr

11G
11G

Friday 31/01/2025 NCFE Engineering
GCSE FRENCH Unit 1 (Listening) F/H
GCSE FRENCH Unit 3 (Reading) F/H

1hr 30m
35m/45m
45m/1hr

11G
11G
11G

GCSE COMBINED SCIENCE (Biology 1) F/H
GCSE Biology 1 F/H

1hr 15m
1hr 45m

11
11G

Monday 03/02/2025 GCSE ENGLISH LANGUAGE 2.0 Unit 1 (Non-Fiction) 1hr 55m 11 GCSE COMPUTER SCIENCE Unit 2 1hr 45m 11G
Tuesday 04/02/2025 GCSE COMBINED SCIENCE (Chemistry 1) F/H

GCSE Chemistry 1 F/H
1hr 15m
1h 45m

11
11G

GCSE GEOGRAPHY Unit 2 1hr 30m 11G

Wednesday 05/02/2025 GCSE DESIGN AND TECHNOLOGY Written
GCSE MEDIA STUDIES Paper 1

2hr 00m
1hr 30m

11G GCSE COMBINED SCIENCE (Physics 1) F/H
GCSE Physics 1 F/H

1hr 15m
1hr 45m

11
11G

Thursday 06/02/2025 GCSE MATHEMATICS Paper 2F/2H 1hr 30m 11 GCSE MEDIA STUDIES Paper 2 1hr 30m 11G

Friday 07/02/2025 GCSE History Unit 2 1hr 50m
(T.B.C.)

11G GCSE FRENCH UNIT 4 (Writing) F/H 1hr/1hr 15m 11G

Monday 10/02/2025 GCSE ENGLISH LANGUAGE 2.0 Unit 2 (Contemp) 1hr 30m 11
11G

GCSE COMBINED SCIENCE (Biology 2) F/H
GCSE Biology 2 F/H

1hr 15m
1hr 45m

11
11G

Tuesday 11/02/2025 GCSE GEOGRAPHY Unit 3 1hr 00m 11G GCSE RELIGIOUS STUDIES A Unit 2 (Themes)
GCSE PHYSICAL EDUCATION Paper 2

0hr 52.5m
1hr 15m

11G
11G

Wednesday 12/02/2025 GCSE MATHEMATICS Paper 3F/3H 1hr 30m 11G GCSE MUSIC Unit 3 (Appraising)
GCSE GERMAN Unit 4 (Writing) F/H

1hr 45m
1hr/1hr 15m

11G
11G

Thursday 13/02/2025 GCSE DRAMA Written
GCSE HISTORY Unit 3

1hr 45m
1hr 30

11 GCSE COMBINED SCIENCE (Chemistry 2) F/H
GCSE Chemistry 2 F/H

1hr 15m
1hr 45m

11
11G

Friday 14/02/2025 GCSE COMBINED SCIENCE (Physics 2) F/H
GCSE Physics 2 F/H

1hr 15m
1hr 45m

11
11G

GCSE FOOD PREPARATION AND NUTRITION 1hr 45m 11G

Notes: 11 = All year Group 11G = Subject option groups or subgroup


